	SSESSMENT APPEALS,	
STATE OF C		
1313 Sherman St		
Denver, Colorad	o 80203	
Petitioner:		
HARVEY R. I	BURMAN,	
V.		
Respondent:		
TELLER CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 39382
Name:	Harvey R. Burman	
Address:	204 Comanche Cir.	
	Florissant, CO 80816	
Phone Number:	(719) 689-0264	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registra	tion No.:	

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: M0027379Category: ValuationProperty Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$	0.00
Improvements	<u>\$20,</u>	734.00
Total	\$20,	734.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 21st day of August, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

August 20, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Penny S. Bunnell

Docket Number: 39382

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

R

Karen E. Hart

aumbach, ua G

Debra A. Baumbach



p.2

94

- - _ ____

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 39382 Single County Schedule Number: M0027379/1393.013000030

STIPULATION (As to Tax Year _____ 2001 ____ Actual Value)

Harvey R. Susan C. Burman

Petitioner,

VS.

Teller	COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,	0 08	02	
Respondent.		STATE OF ASSE	2 AUG I	N - C
Assessment Appeals to enter i	ondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the n of the subject property, and jointly move the Board its order based on this stipulation. Indent agree and stipulate as follows:	SAMENA APPEALS	16 PM 3:51	FIVED
1. The property subject 1393.013000030; LOC: L 50 X 10 514125 2. The subject property	to this stipulation is described as: 39 NAVAJO MT MESA 2 PIEDMONT 1963	·		

2. The subject property is classified as _____ RESIDENTIAL ____ (what type of property).

Land	\$.00
Improvements	\$ 63,985.00
Total	\$ 63,985.00

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land	\$.00
Improvements	\$ <u> </u>	33,291.00
Total	\$	33,291.00

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year 2001 actual value for the subject property:

Land	\$_	.00
Improvements	\$	20,734.00
Total	\$	20,734.00

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year ______2001____.

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: DIRECT MARKET COMPARABLES WARRANT THIS REDUCTION IN VALUE

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on <u>September 4</u>, 2002 (date) at <u>08:30 AM</u> (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

DATED this <u>15th</u> day of	August 2002
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	Faul W. Hurcomb County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address: 204 Commanche Cir Florissant, CO 80816	Address: PO Box 959 Cripple Creek, CO 80813
Telephone:	Telephone: (719)689-2988 County Assessor
	Address: PO Box 1008 Cripple Creek, CO 80813
Docket Number_39382	Telephone:_ (719)689-2941

p.3